Page 1
K – LINE  Power Capacitors
− Fully comply with IEC 60831-1:2002 and IEC 60831-2:1995
− Dry type, self-healing and fitted with internal overpressure
disconnector
− Designed for a rated voltage of 440V, offering an extra safety factor
when used on 380V network
Technical Data

Each capacitor is equipped with an overpressure disconnector, giving the ultimate
protection against any possible electrical fault.  In case of fault, dangerous overload
or at the end of the lifetime of the capacitor, the increase in pressure as a result of gas
produced inside will force the can to lengthen upwards and to break the internal
electrical connections. The principle of the overpressure disconnector is shown in the
figure below.
Cylindrical Capacitor Units
Model
Capacitance
per Phase,
Rated Power and Current
Weight
Dimensions
(Excluding Terminal) 380V 400V 440V
µF Kvar Amp Kvar Amp Kvar Amp kg mm
DACC-440-13.5 74.0  10.0 15.3 11.2 16.1 13.5 17.7 1.3
Φ86x240–M12x16
DACC-440-16.8 92.1  12.5 19.0 13.9 20.1 16.8 22.0 1.4
DACC-440-20.2 110.7  15  22.9 16.7 24.1 20.2 26.5 1.7 Φ96x240–M16x25
DACC-440-26.9 147.4  20  30.5 22.2 32.1 26.9 35.3 2.2  Φ116x240–M16x25
DACC-440-33.5 183.7 25 38.0 27.7 40.0 33.5 44.0 2.5 Φ116x285–M16x25
Page 3
UCAU-440-20.2   UCAU-440-26.9   UCAU-440-33.5 UCAU-440-40.4   UCAU-440-53.8   UCAU-440-67.0
Open Type Capacitor Assemblies
Model
Consisting of
Cylindrical Capacitor
Units
Capacitance
per Phase,
µF
Rated Power and Current Dimensions
mm 380V 400V 440V
Kvar Amp Kvar Amp Kvar Amp W L M H
UCAU-440-20.2 1 x DACC-440-20.2 110.7 15 22.9 16.7 24.1 20.2 26.5
150 175 155
310
UCAU-440-26.9 1 x DACC-440-26.9 147.4 20 30.5 22.2 32.1 26.9 35.3
UCAU-440-33.5 1 x DACC-440-33.5 183.7 25 38.0 27.7 40.0 33.5 44.0 360
UCAU-440-40.4 2 x DACC-440-20.2 221.4  30  45.8 33.4 48.2 40.4 53.0
150 400 380
310
UCAU-440-53.8 2 x DACC-440-26.9 294.8  40  61.0 44.4 64.2 53.8 70.6
UCAU-440-67.0 2 x DACC-440-33.5 367.4  50  76.0 55.4 80.0 67.0 88.0 360
Enclosed Capacitor Units
Model
Consisting of
Cylindrical Capacitor
Units
Capacitance
per Phase,
µF
Rated Power and Current Dimensions
mm 380V 400V 440V
Kvar Amp Kvar Amp Kvar Amp W L M H
ECAU-440-20.2 1 x DACC-440-20.2 110.7 15 22.9 16.7 24.1 20.2 26.5
150 200 180
395
ECAU-440-26.9 1 x DACC-440-26.9 147.4 20 30.5 22.2 32.1 26.9 35.3
ECAU-440-33.5 1 x DACC-440-33.5 183.7 25 38.0 27.7 40.0 33.5 44.0 435
ECAU-440-40.4 2 x DACC-440-20.2 221.4  30  45.8 33.4 48.2 40.4 53.0
150 350 330
395
ECAU-440-53.8 2 x DACC-440-26.9 294.8  40  61.0 44.4 64.2 53.8 70.6
ECAU-440-67.0 2 x DACC-440-33.5 367.4 50  76.0 55.4 80.0 67.0 88.0 435
 Page 4 110221
Reactors for Detuned Harmonic Filters
Rated Voltage : 380V
Rated Frequency : 50Hz